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Form 1 NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD Award No. 6782 

SECOND DIVISION Docket No. 6677 
2-MP-CM-'74 

The Second Division consisted of the regular members and in 
addition Referee C. Robert Roadley when award was rendered. 

[ System Federation No. 2, Railway Employes' 
Department, A. F. of L. - c. I. 0. 

Parties to Dispute: ( (Carmen) 
( 
( Missouri Pacific Railroad Company 

Dispute: Claim of Employes: 

1. That the Missouri Pacific Railroad Company violated Rule 8 
of the controlling agreement, 40-Hour' Week Agreement and 
Letter of Understanding of February 14, 1952, when they denied 
Carman R. A. Johnson, 
on September 3, 1972. 

2. That accordingly, the Missouri Pacific Railroad Company be 
ordered to compensate Carman Johnson in the amount of eight hours 
(8') at punitive rate for Sunday, September 3, 1972. 

Memphis, Tennessee, his right to-overtime 

,_ .:.. 
0 

Statement: 

; d The above question was submitted to the Second Division of the 
National Railroad Adjustment Board by the above referred to organization 
in ex parte form, hearing thereon was waived, and the Division is now 
in receipt of a request from the employes that the case be withdrawn. 

AWARD 

Claim dismissed. 

NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD 
By Order of Second Division 

Attest: Executive Secretary 
National Railroad Adjustment Board 

semarie Brasch - Administrative Assistmt 

Dated at Chicago, Illinois, this 2lst day of October, 1974. 

_ __. - .__ _. . 
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The Second Division consisted of the regular members and in 
addition Referee C. Robert Roadley when award was rendered. 

i System Federation No. 2, Railway Enrployes' 
Department, A. F. of L. - c. I. 0. 

Parties to Dispute: ( (Carmen) 
( 
( Missouri Pacific Railroad Company 

Dispute: Claim of Employes: 

1. That the Missouri Pacific Railroad Company violated Rule 8 
of the controlling agreement, 40-Hour' Week Agreement and 
Letter of Understanding of February 14, 1952, when they denied 
Carman R. A. Johnson, Memphis, Tennessee, his right to overtime 
on September 3, 1972. 

2. That accordingly, the Missouri Pacific Railroad Company be 
ordered to compensate Carman Johnson in the amount of eight hours 
(8’) at punitive rate for Sunday, September 3, 1972. 

Statement: 

The above question was submitted to the Second Division of the 
National Railroad Adjustment Board by the above referred to organization 
in ex parte form, hearing thereon was waived, and the Division is now 
in receipt of a request from the employes that the case be withdrawn. 

AWARD 

Claim dismissed. 

NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD 
By Order of Second Division 

Attest: Executive Secretary 
National Railroad Adjustment Board 

Dated! at Chicago, Illinois, this 2lst day of October, 19,74. 
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